SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 7616-7618/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2012 in CRP No.1607/2010, CRP No.2320/2010 and CRP No.2916/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PANRUTI MUNCIPALITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUTHAVALLI OF LARABSHA DHARGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gauratm, Adv. Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Sony Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Swamy Durai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Ms. N. Shoba, advocate waives service for respondent No. 1. Notice shall be issued to the unrepresented respondents.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain status quo, as

obtaining today, with regard to the subject property in all respect.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master

(Renu Diwan)

|Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com