SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14918-14920/2013

PANRUTI MUNCIPALITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUTHAVALLI OF LARABSHA DHARGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Davani, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already on 25.08.2014 filed the proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondent no.6. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 20.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

PS