SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14918-14920/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/06/2012 in CRP No. 1607/2010, 29/06/2012 in CRP No. 2916/2010, 29/06/2012 in CRP No. 2320/2010 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

PANRUTI MUNCIPALITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUTHAVALLI OF LARABSHA DHARGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated, rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER